| FORM .3TO-1595 O PRECOR 04- | 30 - 1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab cortings 5 5 5 7 4/94) | | | | |
| Tab Settings 2 2 2 V | 024775 original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies). CHERN, Jinq-Shing Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HWANG, Tsong-Ming Internal Address: | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Street Address: 1 F, No. 150, Chia-Lin Rd., Hsi-Lin Tsun, Lin-Kou Hsiang, Taipei, Taiwa City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖔 No | | | |
| OtherMarch 5, 1999 Execution Date: | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/056,740 | tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CHERN Jine Shine | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: CHERN, Jinq-Shing Internal Address: P.O. Box 82-144, Taipei, Taiwan | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| City: Taipei State: Taiwan ZIP: | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 PP DO NOT U | USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. To the original document. | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | |
| CHERN, Jinq-Shing | RN JINQSHING March 5, 1999 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | Signature Date ong cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | |

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9911 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

| THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| (1) CHERN , Jinq-Shing | (2) | | | |
| (hereinaster referred to as the assig | nor/s), residing at (1)_ | No. 25, Nan-Shih, | Nan-Shih Tsun, Lin | -Kou Hsiang |
| | | | | |
| witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said AS | | | | |
| e | ntitled SAFETY SY | RINGE WITH A NEED | LE RECEIVING TUBE | |
| w | ith | serial No | 09/056,740 | |
| as filed on April 8, 1998 | and set | forth in an applicati | on for Letters Patent of | of |
| | , executed simu | ltaneously herewith | and WHEREAS. (1) | |
| LILIANO T Mi | | | | |
| (3) | | | | |
| (hereinafter referred to as the ASSI | | | | |
| (2) | | | | |
| (4) | | . having his/their | residence/s at (1) | |
| 1 F, No. 150, Chia-Lin Rd., | Hsi-Lin Tsun, Lin- | Kou Hsiang, Taipe | i, Taiwan (2) | |
| | | | (3) | |
| | | | (4) | |
| | | | | |
| or foreign, to be obtained therefore NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WE ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of acknowledged, and for other good a ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive to be obtained therefore on said a full term or terms for which the sa ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s the or entered into which would conflict ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s the facts and documents relating to said to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify as execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S required to apply for, obtain, maintable necessary or desirable to carry of IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have her SIGNATURE: ASSIGNOR/S:(1) CHERN, ASSIGNEE/S:(1) HWANG. TSO | the sum corresponding to and valuable consideration or any continue may be granted. That no assignment, sale, at with this assignment at ASSIGNEE/S will, und application, said invents to the same in any interest of the same in | to One Dollar (\$1.00 on, ASSIGNOR/S he st to said invention auation, division, rend agreement of encured sale: apon its/their request tion and said Letter terference or litigation essentative any and a plication, said invent at this | o), the receipt of which reby sell/s and transfer and all Letters Patent of ewal, substitute or reiss mbrance has/have been been been been been been as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of an and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of an and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of an and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of an and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of an and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will papers, instruments of an another thereto and will paper an an an an and said Letters Patent as may be known related thereto and will paper an | is hereby r/s to of nue thereof for the n or will be made with all pertinent own and accessible will promptly or affidavits atent which may |
| HWANG, Tso | ng-Ming | (2) | | |
| (3) | | (4) | | |

RECORDED: 04/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9911 FRAME: 0166